

Project: Elm Drive Overlay

Federal Project #: **STP-9900 (648)**

Bid Opening Date: **July 28, 2015**

Engineers's Estimate: **\$260,000**

				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>N. B. West Contracting</i> 2780 MARY AVE ST. LOUIS, MO 63144-2726		<i>Jokerst Paving & Contracting</i> P.O. Box 637 FESTUS, MO 63028		<i>L. Krupp Construction Inc</i> 415 OLD STATE RD ELLISVILLE, MO 63021		<i>Spencer Contracting Co.</i> 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Road Arnold, MO 63010		<i>Gershenson Construction</i> 2 TRUITT DR EUREKA, MO 63025		<i>Ford Asphalt Co., Inc.</i> 13164 Taussig Avenue Bridgeton, MO 63044	
Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS																	
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	1495.5	\$ 66.00	\$98,703.00	\$59.50	\$88,982.25	\$69.60	\$104,086.80	\$64.92	\$97,087.86	\$62.67	\$93,722.99	\$69.00	\$103,189.50	\$66.75	\$99,824.63
401-99.01	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	139.1	\$ 123.00	\$17,109.30	\$240.69	\$33,479.98	\$73.32	\$10,198.81	\$175.00	\$24,342.50	\$136.75	\$19,021.93	\$150.00	\$20,865.00	\$335.00	\$46,598.50
401-99.05	Pavement Transition Section (Remove and Replace)	Ton	271	\$ 130.00	\$35,230.00	\$48.50	\$13,143.50	\$27.24	\$7,382.04	\$85.00	\$23,035.00	\$68.24	\$18,493.04	\$45.00	\$12,195.00	\$93.50	\$25,338.50
402-05.20	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Surface Leveling)	Ton	985.1	\$ 67.00	\$66,001.70	\$61.00	\$60,091.10	\$71.67	\$70,602.12	\$66.15	\$65,164.37	\$66.23	\$65,243.17	\$69.00	\$67,971.90	\$70.35	\$69,301.79
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gallons	1340	\$ 3.60	\$4,824.00	\$0.01	\$13.40	\$1.43	\$1,916.20	\$7.00	\$9,380.00	\$3.68	\$4,931.20	\$1.00	\$1,340.00	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$28,267.00	\$28,267.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 3" or Less	Sq. Yd.	213	\$ 28.00	\$5,964.00	\$40.00	\$8,520.00	\$13.99	\$2,979.87	\$46.62	\$9,930.06	\$51.00	\$10,863.00	\$20.00	\$4,260.00	\$18.50	\$3,940.50
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6"x7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	8334	\$ 1.10	\$9,167.40	\$2.33	\$19,418.22	\$1.13	\$9,417.42	\$1.50	\$12,501.00	\$1.05	\$8,750.70	\$1.65	\$13,751.10	\$1.50	\$12,501.00
				Subtotal=	\$244,749.40	Subtotal=	\$232,648.45	Subtotal=	\$228,333.26	Subtotal=	\$246,590.79	Subtotal=	\$249,293.02	Subtotal=	\$253,572.50	Subtotal=	\$267,864.91

Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS																	
616-10.05	Temporary Construction Signs	Sq. Foot	199	\$ 12.00	\$2,388.00	\$3.00	\$597.00	\$9.00	\$1,791.00	\$8.80	\$1,751.20	\$1.15	\$228.85	\$8.00	\$1,592.00	\$9.00	\$1,791.00
616-99.01	Pilot Car	L.S.	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	8334	\$ 0.20	\$1,666.80	\$0.35	\$2,916.90	\$0.38	\$3,166.92	\$0.28	\$2,333.52	\$0.28	\$2,333.52	\$0.25	\$2,083.50	\$0.30	\$2,500.20
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	9242	\$ 0.20	\$1,848.40	\$0.35	\$3,234.70	\$0.38	\$3,511.96	\$0.28	\$2,587.76	\$0.28	\$2,587.76	\$0.25	\$2,310.50	\$0.30	\$2,772.60
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	25	\$ 7.00	\$175.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$3.24	\$81.00	\$5.50	\$137.50	\$5.75	\$143.75	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.50	\$137.50
620-80.64	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 1	Each	236	\$ 3.50	\$826.00	\$2.00	\$472.00	\$2.50	\$590.00	\$1.10	\$259.60	\$1.15	\$271.40	\$1.00	\$236.00	\$1.50	\$354.00
				Subtotal=	\$15,204.20	Subtotal=	\$8,295.60	64.92	\$12,640.88	Subtotal=	\$11,069.58	Subtotal=	\$9,475.28	Subtotal=	\$11,347.00	Subtotal=	\$20,105.30
				TOTAL =	\$259,953.60	TOTAL =	\$240,944.05	TOTAL =	\$240,974.14	TOTAL =	\$257,660.37	TOTAL =	\$258,768.30	TOTAL =	\$264,919.50	TOTAL =	\$287,970.21